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Annual Meeting: Local Arrangements Committee 
Debbie Baskin, Chair, California State University-Los Angeles 
Denise Herz, California State University-Los Angeles 
Ron Huff, University of California, Irvine 
Paul Sutton, San Diego State University (Cinema) 
 
ASC Representative to AAAS 
Karen Heimer (new, through 11/08), University of Iowa 
 
ASC Representative to COSSA 
Jim Lynch (continuing, through 11/07), American University 
Christy Visher (reappointed, through 11/08) Urban Institute 
 
Lead ASC Representative to the United Nations Economic and Social Council 
Ineke Marshall (new, through 11/08), University of Nebraska  
 
Bloch Award 
David Farrington, Chair, Cambridge University, dpf1@cam.ac.uk 
Dick Bennett, The American University, bennett@american.edu 
Alfred Blumstein, Carnegie Mellon University, ab0q@andrew.cmu.edu 
Sally Hillsman, American Sociological Association, hillsman@asanet.org 
Barry Krisberg, NCCD, bkrisberg@aol.com 
Susan Sharp, University of Oklahoma, ssharp@ou.edu 
Christy Visher, The Urban Institute, cvisher@ui.urban.org 
 
Cavan Award 
Ruth Peterson, Chair, The Ohio State University, peterson.5@osu.edu 
Eric Baumer, University of Missouri-St. Louis, baumer@umsl.edu 
Bobby Brame, University of South Carolina, bramer@gwm.sc.edu 
Susan Krumholtz, University of Massachusetts/Dartmouth, skrumholz@umassd.edu 
Jean McGloin, University of Maryland, jmcgloin@crim.umd.edu 
Terry Miethe, University of Nevada, miethe@unlv.nevada.edu 
Cassia Spohn, University of Nebraska at Omaha, cspohn@mail.unomaha.edu 
 
Hindelang Award 
Bob O’Brien, Chair, University of Oregon, bobrien@uoregon.edu 
Jeanne Flavin, Fordham University, jflavin@fordham.edu 
Ineke Marshall, University of Nebraska at Omaha, imarshall@mail.unomaha.edu 
Greg Pogkarsky, State University of New York at Albany, pogarsky@albany.edu  
Debra Stanley, University of Baltimore, dstanley@ubalt.edu 
Bert Useem, University of New Mexico, useem@unm.edu 
Charles Wellford, University of Maryland, cwellford@crim.umd.edu 
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Outstanding Article Award 
Chris Uggen, Chair, University of Minnesota, uggen@atlas.socsci.umn.edu  
Donna Bishop, Northeastern University, d.bishop@neu.edu 
Jackie Cohen, Heinz School Public Policy & Management, jc63@andrew.cmu.edu 
Jens Ludwig, Georgetown University, ludwigj@georgetown.edu 
Bill McCarthy, University of California, Davis, bdmccarthy@ucdavis.edu 
Sally Simpson, University of Maryland, ssimpson@crim.umd.edu 
Mark Warr, University of Texas at Austin, mwarr@mail.utexas.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award 
Joachim Savelsberg, Chair, University of Minnesota, savelsbg@atlas.socsci.umn.edu 
Paul Mazerolle, The University of Queensland, p.mazerolle@uq.edu.au 
Chris Birkbeck, University de Los Andes, Venezuela, birkbeck@ula.ve 
Manuel Eisner, University of Cambridge, UK, manuel.eisner@crim.cam.ac.uk 
Simha Landau, Hebrew University, Isreal, msfredy@mscc.huji.ac.il 
Robin Robinson, University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth, robinwellfleet@yahoo.com 
Louise Shelley, The American University, lshelle@american.edu 
 
Sutherland Award 
Bob Crutchfield, Chair, University of Washington, crutch@u.washington.edu 
Robert Agnew, Emory University, bagnew@emory.edu 
John Braithwaite, Australian National University, jbb304@coombs.anu.edu.au 
Susan Caringella-MacDonald, Western Michigan University, 
susan.caringella@wmich.edu 
Peggy Giordano, Bowling Green State University, pgiorda@bgnet.bgsu.edu  
Jim Short, Washington State University, short@wsu.edu 
David Weisburd, The Hebrew University/University of Maryland, 
msefrat@pluto.mscc.huji.ac.il 
 
Vollmer Award 
Joan Petersilia, Chair, University of California, Irvine, petersilia@stevet.net 
Rebecca Block, Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority, bblock@icjia.state.il.us 
Barry Feld, University of Minnesota Law School, feldx001@umn.edu 
Jim Levine, John Jay College of Criminal Justice, jlevine@jjay.cuny.edu 
Steve Mastrofski, George Mason University, smastrof@gmu.edu 
Roslyn Muraskin, Long Island University, Roslyn.Muraskin@liu.edu 
Peter Reuter, University of Maryland, preuter@umd.edu 
 
Membership 
Roger Jarjoura, Chair, Indiana University, rjarjour@iupui.edu 
Lisa Broidy, University of New Mexico, lbroidy@unm.edu 
Rich Felson, The Pennsylvania State University, rbf7@psu.edu 
Laurie Krivo, The Ohio State University, krivo.1@sociology.osu.edu 
Jim Lynch, American University,  jlynch@american.edu 
Kenna Quinet, Indiana University-Purdue University, kfquinet@iupui.edu 
Dwayne Smith, Chair, University of South Florida, mdsmith@cas.usf.edu  
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Minority Affairs 
Ronet Bachman, Chair, University of Delaware, ronet@udel.edu 
Rod Brunson, University of Missouri-St. Louis, brunsonr@umsl.edu 
Malcolm Holmes, University of Wyoming, mholmes@uwyo.edu 
Brian Johnson, University of Maryland, bjohnson@crim.umd.edu 
Charis Kubrin, George Washington University, charisk@gwu.edu 
Karen Parker, University of Florida, kparker@crim.ufl.edu 
Marjorie Zatz, Arizona State University, marjorie.zatz@asu.edu 
 
Nominations 
Rick Rosenfeld, Chair, University of Missouri-St. Louis, richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
Candace Kruttschnitt, University of Minnesota, kruttsch@atlas.socsci.umn.edu 
John Laub, University of Maryland, jlaub@crim.umd.edu 
Ramiro Martinez, Florida International University, martinrc@fiu.edu 
Steve Messner, University at Albany, s.messner@albany.edu 
Nicole Hahn Rafter, Northeastern University, nicolerafter@yahoo.com  
Charles Tittle, North Carolina State University, Charles_Tittle@ncsu.edu 
 
Student Affairs 
Gaylene Armstrong, Chair, Arizona State University West, gaylene.armstrong@asu.edu 
Ellen Cohn, Florida International University, cohne@fiu.edu 
Beth Huebner, University of Missouri-St. Louis, huebner2@msu.edu 
Cesar Rebellon, University of New Hampshire, cesarr@unh.edu 
Joanne Savage, American University, jsavage@american.edu  
Eric Stewart, University of Missouri-St. Louis, stewarter@umsl.edu 
Lydia Voigt, Loyola University, voigt@loyno.edu 
 
Student Awards 
Bill Wells, Chair, Southern Illinois University, wwells@siu.edu 
Todd Armstrong, Arizona State University, todd.armstrong@asu.edu 
Gwen Hunnicutt, The University of North Carolina at Greensboro, gchunnic@uncg.edu 
Vickie Jensen, California State University, Northridge, vickie.jensen@csun.edu 
Jeff McIllwain, San Diego State University, mcillwain@mail.sdsu.edu 
Angela Moe, Western Michigan University, angie.moe@wmich.edu 
Nancy Rodriguez, Arizona State University West, nancy.rodriguez@asu.edu 
 
Constitution and By-Laws 
Paul Bellair, Chair, The Ohio State University, bellair.1@osu.edu 
Laura Dugan, University of Maryland, ldugan@crim.umd.edu 
Peggy Giordano, Bowling Green State University, pgiorda@bgnet.bgsu.edu  
Marvin Krohn, University at Albany, m.krohn@albany.edu. 
Jody Miller, University of Missouri-St. Louis, millerja@msx.umsl.edu 
Graham Ousey, University of Delaware, gousey@UDel.Edu 
Travis Pratt, Washington State University, tcpratt@wsu.edu 
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Fellows 
Ross Matsueda, Chair, University of Washington-Seattle, matsueda@u.washington.edu 
Freda Adler, Rutgers University, freadler@nyc.rr.com 
John Hagan, Northwestern University, jhagan@abfn.org 
Wayne Osgood, Pennsylvania State University, wosgood@psu.edu 
Cathy Widom, New Jersey Medical School, widomca@umdnj.edu 
Margaret Zahn, RTI-International & NC State University, mzahn@rti.org 
Frank Zimring, University of California, Berkeley, zimring@law.berkely.edu 
 
Publications 
Denise Gottfredson, Chair, University of Maryland, dgottfredson@crim.umd.edu 
Vice President Elect 
Todd Clear, John Jay College of Criminal Justice, tclear@jjay.cuny.edu 
Phil Cook, Duke University, pcook@duke.edu 
Dana Haynie, The Ohio State University, haynie.7@osu.edu 
Michael Maltz (new), University of Illinois at Chicago, mikem@uic.edu 
David McDowall (new), University at Albany, mcdowall@albany.edu 
Ray Paternoster, University of Maryland, rpaternoster@crim.umd.edu 
 
Minority Scholar/Mentor Committee 
Todd Clear, Chair, John Jay College of Criminal Justice, tclear@jjay.cuny.edu 
Lynne Goodstein, University of Connecticut, lynne.goodstein@uconn.edu 
Orlando Rodriguez, Fordham University, orrodriguez@fordham.edu 
Stephanie Bush-Baskette, Rutgers-Newark University, sbushbask@aol.com 
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